7, Hours of Sale of these Rules. 

Per W.S. §12-4-507, upon application and submission of a reasonable malt beverage sales and 

control plan, a malt beverage permit shall be issued for events conducted at an indoor or outdoor 

rodeo with a total seating capacity of over seven thousand five hundred (7,500).  Malt beverages 

shall only be served on fenced or enclosed grounds contiguous or immediately adjacent to the 

arena in areas specifically designated by the permittee and approved by the county.  This permit is 

only valid for the dates and times issued and the fee for such permit shall be double the amount of